
2019/20 SIDWELL FRIENDS SCHOOL CALENDAR 

Rev. 3/18/2019 – Change in fall LS/MS conference and report-writing days 
 
AUGUST 2019 
Thurs, Aug 15 Football Practice Begins 
Mon., Aug 19 Pre-season Sports Begin 

 
SEPTEMBER 2019 
Mon, Sept 2 Labor Day – NO SCHOOL 
Tues, Sept 3 First Day of School 
Fri, Sept 6 PK and Kindergarten – Full School Day Begins 
Thurs, Sept 12 Lower School Back-to-School Night 
Thurs, Sept 19 Upper School Back-to-School Night 
Thurs, Sept 26 Middle School Back-to-School Night 

 
OCTOBER 2019 
Mon, Oct 14 Fall Break – NO SCHOOL 
Sat, Oct 19 Homecoming 
Thurs, Oct 24 Lower School & Middle School – HALF DAY (Parent Conferences) 
Fri, Oct 25 NO SCHOOL (LS/MS Parent Conferences & US Faculty Report Writing) 

 
NOVEMBER 2019 
Fri, Nov 8 Upper School – NO SCHOOL (9th Grade Parent Conferences) 
Fri, Nov 22 Middle School – NO SCHOOL (Faculty Report Writing) 
Wed–Fri, Nov 27–29 Thanksgiving Break – NO SCHOOL 

 
DECEMBER 2019 
Mon, Dec 2 School Reopens 
Mon, Dec 9 Lower School – NO SCHOOL (Faculty Report Writing) 
Sat, Dec 21 Winter Break Begins 

 
JANUARY 2020 
Mon, Jan 6 School Reopens 
Mon, Jan 20 Martin Luther King Jr. Day Holiday – NO SCHOOL 

 
FEBRUARY 2020 
Mon, Feb 17 Presidents’ Day – NO SCHOOL (Possible Makeup Day) 
Thurs, Feb 27 Lower School – HALF DAY (Parent Conferences) 
Thurs, Feb 28 Lower & Middle School - NO SCHOOL (LS Parent Conferences & MS Faculty Report Writing) 

 
MARCH 2020 
Fri, Mar 6 Upper School – NO SCHOOL (Faculty Report Writing) 
Fri, Mar 20 Spring Break Begins – NO SCHOOL 
Mon, Mar 30 School Reopens 

 
APRIL 2020 
Mon, Apr 6 Professional Day – NO SCHOOL 

 
MAY 2020 
Mon, May 25 Memorial Day – NO SCHOOL (Possible Makeup Day) 

 
JUNE 2020 
Thurs, June 4 Last Day of School 
Sun, June 7 Upper School Commencement 


